

SOUTH MAIN STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$160,000 TO \$170,000

BID OPENING NOVEMBER 17, 2004

CONTRACTOR/CITY				G & L BROCK STOCKTON		D A WOOD EMPIRE		DSS STOCKTON		STOCKBRIDGE CLOVIS	
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED		COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
		QTY	UNIT								
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	Provide and install 1" water service	29	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 973.05	\$ 28,218.45	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 46,400.00
3	Provide and install 2" water service	6	EA	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 1,061.22	\$ 6,367.32	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00
4	Provide and install 12" class 200 PVC pipe	1,610	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 54,740.00	\$ 60.35	\$ 97,163.50	\$ 48.00	\$ 77,280.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 41,860.00
5	Provide and install 8" class 200 PVC pipe	145	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 49.20	\$ 7,134.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,640.00
6	Remove and replace fire hydrants	3	EA	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 6,225.00	\$ 2,150.42	\$ 6,451.26	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 20,400.00
7	Provide and Install commercial fire hydrants	2	EA	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 1,909.76	\$ 3,819.52	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00
8	Sawcut AC	4,000	LF	\$ 1.40	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1.06	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,000.00
9	Pavement (3" A.C. over "A.B.)	6,000	SF	\$ 3.50	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5.39	\$ 32,340.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 27,000.00
10	Concrete flatwork	1,052	SF	\$ 10.50	\$ 11,046.00	\$ 13.63	\$ 14,338.76	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,572.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 7,890.00
11	Provide and Install 16" butterfly valve	2	EA	\$ 2,995.00	\$ 5,990.00	\$ 3,169.10	\$ 6,338.20	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00
12	Provide and Install 6" resilient seat gate valve	6	EA	\$ 495.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 922.47	\$ 5,534.82	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00
13	Install 12" resilient seat gate valve-Supplied	6	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 413.04	\$ 2,478.24	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 17,400.00
14	Install 8" resilient seat gate valve-Supplied	2	EA	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 403.82	\$ 807.64	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
15	Provide and install 16"x16"x12" TEE	1	EA	\$ 6,675.00	\$ 6,675.00	\$ 3,064.52	\$ 3,064.52	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
16	Provide and install 16"x16"x6" TEE	1	EA	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 3,057.67	\$ 3,057.67	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
17	Provide and install 12"x12"x6" TEE	5	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 872.65	\$ 4,363.25	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00
18	Provide and install 12"x12"x8" TEE	1	EA	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 722.71	\$ 722.71	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
19	Provide and install 12"x12"x10" TEE	1	EA	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 861.90	\$ 861.90	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
20	Provide and install 12"x12"x12" TEE	1	EA	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 1,162.94	\$ 1,162.94	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
21	Provide and install Valve Box	6	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 281.03	\$ 1,686.18	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 4,740.00
22	Relocate Existing Valve Box	11	EA	\$ 875.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,700.00
23	Traffic Control & Construction Signing	1	LS	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
TOTAL					\$ 215,831.00		\$ 242,734.88		\$ 254,337.00		\$ 267,530.00

SOUTH MAIN STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$160,000 TO \$170,000

BID OPENING NOVEMBER 17, 2004

CONTRACTOR/CITY				WEST VALLEY SAN JOSE		TEICHERT STOCKTON		SILVA PIPELINES HAYWARD		PRESTON MILPITAS	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED		UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
		QTY	UNIT	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Provide and install 1" water service	29	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 66,700.00
3	Provide and install 2" water service	6	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
4	Provide and install 12" class 200 PVC pipe	1,610	LF	\$ 64.00	\$ 103,040.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 140,070.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 144,900.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 132,020.00
5	Provide and install 8" class 200 PVC pipe	145	LF	\$ 165.00	\$ 23,925.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 19,140.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,325.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 11,890.00
6	Remove and replace fire hydrants	3	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,124.00	\$ 6,372.00
7	Provide and Install commercial fire hydrants	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
8	Sawcut AC	4,000	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 5,400.00
9	Pavement (3" A.C. over "A.B.)	6,000	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 42,000.00
10	Concrete flatwork	1,052	SF	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,676.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,676.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 33,664.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 17,358.00
11	Provide and Install 16" butterfly valve	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00
12	Provide and Install 6" resilient seat gate valve	6	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00
13	Install 12" resilient seat gate valve-Supplied	6	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 10,200.00
14	Install 8" resilient seat gate valve-Supplied	2	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00
15	Provide and install 16"x16"x12" TEE	1	EA	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
16	Provide and install 16"x16"x6" TEE	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
17	Provide and install 12"x12"x6" TEE	5	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00
18	Provide and install 12"x12"x8" TEE	1	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
19	Provide and install 12"x12"x10" TEE	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
20	Provide and install 12"x12"x12" TEE	1	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
21	Provide and install Valve Box	6	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,920.00
22	Relocate Existing Valve Box	11	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00
23	Traffic Control & Construction Signing	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 7,278.00	\$ 7,278.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
TOTAL					\$ 314,991.00		\$ 336,826.00		\$ 367,367.00		\$ 374,710.00